Introduced by: Date of Introduction: April 13, 2015

RESOLUTION NO. 2015-3

RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE ANNEXATION PLAN OUTLINED IN THE TOWN OF BELLEFONTE'S COMPREHENSIVE PLAN

Consistent with Chapter 1, Title 22 of the Delaware Code, the Town of Bellefonte's Town Commission shall have the power to annex any contiguous territory upon the petition of 51 percent of the property owners of such contiguous territory, and to extend and apply thereto all laws, ordinances, resolutions, rules and regulations in force within the State of Delaware and the Town of Bellefonte, so far as the same may be legally applicable.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: that The Town of Bellefonte does hereby endorse & adopt the plan of Annexation as specified in the Town's Comprehensive Plan adopted in 2007 and updated under Resolution 2014-2"

Adopted by the Town of Bellefonte	
Гown Commission on:	
	President of Bellefonte Town Commission